

1 Delete the Senate standing committee amendment (HB0095SS001/AE)
2 entirely and further amend the engrossed copy as follows:
3
4 Page 1-line 3 After "restrictions;" delete balance of line.
5
6 Page 2-line 6 Delete "certificate" and insert "letter".
7
8 Page 2-line 7 Delete "Certificates" and insert "Letters".
9
10 Page 2-line 8 Delete "issued" and insert "available".
11
12 Page 2-line 10 After "use" delete balance of line and insert
13 ";".
14
15 Page 2-lines 11 through 16 Delete entirely.
16
17 Page 3-line 20 Delete "or wildlife".
18
19 Page 3-line 21 Delete "found dead".
20
21 Page 4-after line 4 Insert:
22
23 "(e) Once a carcass is retrieved by the department of
24 transportation, it becomes the property of the department and shall
25 be disposed of in accordance with department procedures."
26 HUTCHINGS, MCKEOWN